Notice of Exemption

County Clerk

2019110254

Appendix E

Office of Planning and Research
P.O. Box 3044, Room 113
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

County of: Santa Clara

From: (Public Agency): Caltrans, District 4 111 Grand Ave.

Oakland, CA 94612

(Address)

Project Title: Santa Clara 101 Recycled Water Facilities Project (EA 04-4J930)

Project Applicant: California Department of Transportation, District 4

Project Location - Specific:

The project will be located along Interstate (I)-101 in Santa Clara county. Work will be between post mile (PM) 30.7 near Yerba Buena Road and PM 38.1 where I-101 and I-880 intersect.

Project Location - City: San Jose Project Location - County: Santa Clara

Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project:

This project proposes to convert existing irrigation systems at three sites in Santa Clara County on Route 101 to non-potable/recycled water systems. Work would include the extension of non-potable water transmission lines, the upgrade and/or relocation of master valves and remote-control valves.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: California Department of Transportation, District 4

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: California Department of Transportation, District 4

Exempt Status: (check one):

- □ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);
- □ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));
- Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));
- Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Class 1, 15301
- Statutory Exemptions. State code number: _____

Reasons why project is exempt:

This is a highway safety project. This project will not result in acquisition of new Caltrans right-of-way. General avoidance and minimization measures are incorporated unto the project to reduce construction impacts to negligible levels, so there will be no potential for significant impacts.

Lead Agency Contact Person:	Brian Gassner	Area Code/Telephone/Extension:	510-286-6025
contact r croon.			-

If filed by applicant:

- 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.
- 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project?

Branch Chief 14/2019 Title: Date: Signature:

I Signed by Lead Agency □ Signed by Applicant

Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code. NOV 14 2019

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Date Received for filing at OPR:

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE